PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			GOVERNMENT INTEREST AGREEMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		N	ame	Execution Date			
John J. Nastronero	John J. Nastronero 02/12/1970						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy						
Street Address:	One Liberty C	enter,	875 North Randolph Street, Suite 1425				
Internal Address:	Office of Nava	l Rese	earch				
City:	Arlington	Arlington					
State/Country:	VIRGINIA						
Postal Code:	22203-1995						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number	28			
Patent Number: 61984			25				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (619)553-3821 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful							
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 619-553-3001							
Email: sscsd_patents@navy.mil Correspondent Name: Office of Patent Counsel							
Address Line 1: 53510 Silvergate Ave #103							
Address Line 2: SPAWARSYSCEN SAN DIEGO Code 360012							
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92152-5765							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			46619				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			J. Eric Anderson				
Total Attachments: 1 source=46619 - 6198425 asn#page1.tif							

- **-**

NAVSO 5870/34 (REV. 8-67) S/N-0104-908-0190

you was seen in

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (W/) John J. Nastronero

- <u>-</u>								01		
	Corona, Ca	lifori	nia							
have i	nvented certai	n new	and	useful	improvements	in_	PULSE	DOPPLER	TARGET	
DETE	CTING DEVIC	F.					•			

further identified as Navy Case No. <u>46619</u>, for which I am (h/e/2/2) about to file application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, which application was executed by me (h/e) on the <u>12th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 19<u>70</u>; and

WHEREAS, the Government of the United States, represented for the purpose hereof by the Secretary of the Navy and hereinafter referred to as the Government, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of the invention disclosed in said application and other rights and benefits herein granted; and

WHEREAS, uniform rules and regulations have been promulgated for the determination of the relative rights of the Government and its employees in and to their inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (M/S) hereby assign and transfer to the Government the full and exclusive right in and to said invention within the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue therefrom; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held by the Government to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me $\chi/g/$ had this assignment not been made.

I (MA) hereby agree to grant to the Government, upon request, an assignment of the foreign rights in and to said invention; provided, however, that if the Government determines not to cause an application to be filed in any particular foreign country or otherwise to seek protection of the invention, or fails to take such action (a) within six months of the filing of an application for United States patent on the invention or (b) within six months of declassification of an invention previously under a security classification, whichever of (a) or (b) is later, such determination or such failure to act shall constitute a decision to leave such foreign rights to the inventor(s), subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent which may issue thereon in any foreign country, including the power to issue sublicenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or in furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.

I (Me) hereby further agree to make, execute, and deliver to the Government, upon request, but at the expense of the Government, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of said application and of any substitutions, divisions, continuations of said application, or applications for reissues of said Letters Patent, and further agree to assist the Government in every way in protecting said invention as may be requested, provided that any expense arising through extending such assistance will be paid by the Government.

I (Me) hereby covenant that I (we) have the right to grant the foregoing assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	1	have set	my	hand and
12 February 1970 (date)	U.S.	ECORDED JOHN J.	NASTRONERO	Seal
(date)		FEB 1 6 1970		Seal
(date)		SIONER OF PATENTS		Seal

PATENT REEL: 020555 FRAME: 0734

RECORDED: 02/26/2008